

TOWN OF HUDSON

Library Board of Trustees

194 Derry Road • Hudson, New Hampshire 03051 • Tel: 603-886-6030 • Fax: 603-816-4501

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Board of Trustees of the Hudson Library shall hold a Public Hearing at 6PM on Wednesday, September 18, 2013 at the Hills Memorial Library Meeting Room, 18 Library St, Hudson, NH, to accept a donation of \$5,000 from the Hudson Lions Club.

This hearing will be held immediately prior to the regular monthly meeting of the Hudson Library Board of Trustees.

Connie Owen, Chairperson For the Hudson Library Board of Trustees

Date: September 3, 2013